History

The St. John Genealogy Project Website has been historically a free and publicly open site where visitors had access to current research and DNA results. To produce these results DNA testing and primary record research efforts are required. Both cost money. In the last few years, money to test several St. John surnamed men resulted in NPE results. Now, Big Y testing is the only reliable Y-DNA test to verify branches are related. In addition to regular costs to run this website, update information and research, a Big Y test kit costs \$449.00 USD per test kit. To upgrade kits to Big Y would cost upwards of \$50,000.00. This financial burden placed on the test subject is not necessarily fair since the results are shared publicly and benefit our entire project. Therefore, to offset these costs, a membership structure has been created to raises funds while also rewarding project participation.

Effective: May 1, 2024

Existing Accounts will Expire on June 15, 2024 without a valid membership subscription.

Choose the Correct Membership Packages:

- 1. Select the appropriate <u>package</u> and follow the PayPal screens.
- 2. After your payment is accepted, register for an account, if you do not already have one.

NOTE: DO NOT SELECT A PACKAGE THAT DOES NOT REFLECT YOUR PARTICIPATION OR IT WILL BE CANCELED AND ACCESS DENIED.

- GUEST (\$24.00 per month) is for any visitor that does not contribute to this project in a significant way but wants access to its results.
- BASIC (\$24.00 per year) is for visitors who do several of the following as active participants in our project to the best of their abilities:
 - who have submitted their St. John lineage connecting them to the greater St. John family tree
 - who have DNA tested either a St. John descendant who has shared AncestryDNA, FamilyTreeDNA family finder, FamilyTreeDNA Y12-Y111 (St. John surnamed) results with the project, uploaded their DNA to Gedmatch, joined the Ancestor's Project at GedMatch, or any combination of DNA sharing that provides meaningful information to the project about the St. John family.
 - o who participate in the St. John Genealogy and DNA Facebook Group
 - o who help research and share their research with the project
- EDITOR (\$12.00 per year) is for persons trained in using TNG software who wish to help update the family tree by updating data, adding media, or building out branches.
- BIG-Y (\$6.00 per year) is for those St. John surnamed men (or their account administrators) who have taken the BIG-Y test at FamilyTreeDNA. This is not for Y12-111 test subjects unless they purchased individual SNP tests for DF27+ in which case they qualify too.

Becoming a Member of the St. John Genealogy Project Website

Account Registration Form

https://stjohngenealogy.com/newacctform.php

Register for New User Account		(a) Conn:1-Ac
*Required fields		
EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2024: You mi	ust have a Membership to have a	ccount activation
Existing Accounts without a valid membership will Expire June 15, 20		
Select a Membership Package		
Questions? E-mail stjohngenealogy@gmail.com or suzanne@st	johngenealogy.com	
	nt will only be approved if you subscribe to a valid membership package	or other relative who is in our database. A valid Account with a unique User ID and secure ge based on your participation in our project and provide information that documents your
Username*:	username	
Password*:		
Password again*:		
Your Real Name*:	Your Real Name	
Phone *:	1234567890	
Email*:	suzanne@stjohngenealogy.com	
Email again*:	suzanne@stjohngenealogy.com	
Web Site:		
Address:		
City:		
State/Province:		
Zip/Postal Code:	2 Hope Military College	
Please enter a Person ID of a person to whom you are related and how you are related to that person. Notes (Follow directions below)*:		
If you wish to have access to living individuals, you must indicate your relationship and lineage to that person as shown in the example below.	Charles Elton St. John (I87) > Elton Livingston St. John (I92) > James Jacob St. John (I100) > Suzanne St John (Me I110)	
Example: Joseph Bitter (110651) > Percival Lundberg Goddard > Rachel Luana Goddard > Grandparent Surname > Parent Surname > My Name:		
☑ I give my consent for this site to store the personal information colled Data Protection Policy.	ected here. I understand that I may ask the site owner to remove this in	ormation at any time.
NOTE: In order to receive mail from the site administrator regarding yo	ur account, please make sure that you are not blocking mail from this d	omain.
Outura		